
 
 
 
 
 

2026 FMO Statutory Holidays 
 
 

Holiday                      Date   
 
 
New Year’s Day  Thursday, January 1 
  
Family Day  Monday, February 16 
 
Good Friday  Friday, April 3 
 
Victoria Day  Monday, May 18 
 
Canada (Dominion) Day Wednesday, July 1 
 
B.C. Day  Monday, August 3 
 
Labour Day  Monday, September 7 
 
National Day for  Wednesday, September 30 
Truth and Reconciliation    
 
Thanksgiving Day  Monday, October 12 
 
Remembrance Day  Wednesday, November 11 
 
Christmas Day    Friday, December 25 
  
Boxing Day    Saturday, December 26  
 
 

NOTE:  A Statutory Holiday falling on a Saturday or Sunday will be 
observed on the Monday following or Friday before at the Company’s 
option.  A notice will be posted on the bulletin board indicating the day  
the holiday will be observed. 

 
 

 
 
    


